west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

il L e Wednesday, October 5, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 1-8-173-CH
47-001-00392-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: PATSEY,D.H., ETAL

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-001-00392-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued:

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONs *700100392¢

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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T We-dB 1} Date August 1 ,
Rev., 2/01 2)Operator’s
Well No. 173-CH
3)API Well No. 47-t - ogaae

STATE OF WE3T VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TC PLUG AND ARBANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
{(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage )} Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1705 Watershed Simpson Creek
District Pleasant County Barbour Quadrangle Philippi (545)
6) Well Operator Diversified Production LLC 7)Designated Agent Jeff Mast
Address 414 Summel's Straet Address 414 Suml’nel's Street
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward ' Name Coastal Drilling East, LLC
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address 130 Meadows Ridge Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Mt. Morris, PA 15349

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2 and MSHA 101-C Exemption

MSHA 101-C Docket No. M-2012-002-C

Appropriate Lower Kittanning coal seam top = 608.50' o ‘gw?hu(xgg!}f‘ﬂ
et A E N
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Approximate Lower Kittanning coal seam bottom = §13.09’

A e AT
s \’C\,I{\‘zr,_nj

Appropriate Clarion coal seam top = 548.20'

Approximate Clarion coal seam bottom = 551.01

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector SMD WM(J(\{ Date 8/4/2022
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EXHIBIT NO. 1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells
for mining through, Berry Energy, Inc. will utilize the following method to plug all future wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

a) If active well: clean out to total depth and plug back according to state regulations to a
minimum of 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

b) If abandoned well: clean out to first plug 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

¢} Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding cement plug from a minimum of 200
feet below minable coal seam to a point 100 feet above minable coal.

Circulate through tubing or drill steel from 100 feet above coal seam to surface.

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating “solid plug”.

SDW
8/4/2022
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@ EXHIBIT No. 2

__-/ »
CDAS ML Coastal Drilling East LLC e 130 Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

ORI LN RRI Y Phone 304-298-1120 Fax 304-413-0061

“A Shalt Drillers International Company®

05/26/2021

Mr. Chuck Duckworth

Gas Well & Property Manager

Arch Coal, Inc, — Leer Mine Complex
100 Tygart Drive

Grafton, WV 26354

Mr. Duckworth,

Below is the proposed plugging plan we discussed that can be used on wells
similar to the wells we have been plugging for the last few years. Jonosiod

Plugging Plan

e Move to site, rig up, mix mud, drill rathole

o Attempt to clean out well to original total depth (TD).

e Run cement bond log on 4 '4” casing to determine top of cement

o Set bottom hole cement plug as required by the WV DEP from TD to top of
cement determined by the bond log.

e Tag top of bottom hole plug to insure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary.

o Cutand pull 4 '2” casing from the free point determined by the bond log.

o (Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 4 2" casing
Run suite of logs to determine casing size, bottom of casing, depth of coal
seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to casing.

o Cement hole from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within 25’ of the
bottom of the 8 5/8” casing. . i

o Ifnecessary cut and pull any free casing.

o Perforate, cut, rip or mill any remaining casing at depths determined by
MSHA’s 101C Petition.
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o Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required

by MSHA’s 101C Petition.
e Rig down and set monument as required by WV DEP.

N % i CL\\“N

SDW
8/4/2022
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U.S.Department of Labor . Mine Sidly aid Healh dminitaton

" In the matter of: HECE

y SEp 30 2013. : | _;.Ari[ng:ion. Virgiria 222063630 '

. LD.No.4604te8 . . - . Docket No:M-2012-002-C

4700100392F

>

1100 Wilsor; Boulevard

: Petitiqn:fdr qui:ficaﬁon L :
Wolf Run Mining Compeiy . T g :
Sentinel Mine ° -

| PROPOSED DECISION AND ORDER,
On ]anﬁaf_v:/. 1, 2012, a petition was filed seeld:ﬁg é modifigqtii'm.of the applicatior of 30

" .CER 75.1700 {6 Petitioner’s Sentinel Mine located near Buckhannon in Upshiur Courity,

. West Virgitiia. The petitioner alleges that the alternative method outlined in the o
 petition will at gll-times guaantee no less than the same meagure of protection afforded

__+ by the standard.

On July 3,2012, MSHA qt;x-tducted an.inveeﬁéationjgf the peti:tibn anyd filed a yeport of

%, theii*findings and recommendations with-the Adninistydtor for Coal Mine Safety.and

: ..l:.

" Health, After a careful review of the entire record, incliding the petition and MSHA'S .
* investigative reports and recommendations, this Proposed Decision and Ordgr (PDO) is
i jesued. : | ; g St : S

-+, Bindirig of Factand Cotilusion of Law

Thie alternative g{éﬁmd _réiarosed__l')fythe Pgﬁﬁoner (as amended by the
recommendations of MBE—LA SHA) will at all times guarantee na less than the same measure

’ of protection afforded the miners under30 CFR B0 ¢

* The Sentinel Mine operates in the Clarion toal searfy and thé mifing helght averages |
g gppro:dmatély 84 inches,

The mine has three wotking gections vtilizing continuous

. "/ Toiners and prodyices approximately 8,000 tons of raw coal pg{rsday. Oil and gds .
-1 production in thils area icludes-dlder wells completed in:thie salt sands and newer wells
" that are targetiig the-Marcellus shale. L A
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5 %+ Coinphny, s ganted-a tnodificetion of the a_appliéaﬁqp of 80 CFR 75:1700 fo its Serifinel  *
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You'ean riow filovour MSH# forme brilide at wiww.MSHAgoV. it's casy;it's fast, arid It saves you money!
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" ORDER

Under the authority delegated by the Secretary of Labor to-the Administrator for.Coal

- Mine Safety and Efealth; and wunder § 101(¢}0f the Pederal Mine Safety and Health Act
of 1977, 30 US.C. § 8%1(c), and 30 CER. Part 44, a modification of the application of 30
CBR. § 75.1700 at the Sentinel Mine s hereby! = .- '

GRANTED, subject to the following terms and conditions:

1 DISIRICT MANAGER APPROVAL REOUIRED

. [ 1
a.  Asafety barriér of 300 feet in diametér (150 feéet between any mined
area and a welly shall be‘maintained around all ofl and gag wells
(defined herein to include all active, inactive, abandoned, shut-in,
:  and.previously plugged wells, and including water injection wells)
: until gpproval to:proceet with mining has been obtained from the -

. b -t Prior to.mining within thessafety barvier around any.well, the mire .
.+ i - operator shall provide to the district managera sworn affidavitor ;
.. declaration executed by a company official stating that all mandatory
procedures for cleaning out, preparing, and plugging ‘each gag'or ofl: -
well havebeen completed-as degeribed by the terms 4and cenditions of
thig order, The affidavit or declaration must be accompanied by dll
" 1ogs deseribed in sitbparagraphs 2(a)(2) and 2(2)(3). below and any
" other recérds described inthosesubparagraphs which the district
' mahager may request; The district manager will review the effidavit
or declaration, the logs and any othet records that have been. -
requeted, and-may inspect the well itself, and will then determine if -
:" the operatos has complied with the procedures for cleaning out, s
, preparing and plugging each well as described by thetermsand -
. conditions of this Ordet. Tf the district manager defermines that the -
.. proceduresTiave beeti complied withyhe will provide hisappraval,  ©
#r. and themine operator mey then mineé within the safety bargieviofthe -

: " ell, gubject tothes terms of this Oxder. - ° :
¢, | The ferme anl coiditionb of this Order apply to allypes of voal mining: - -l

.t MANDATORY PROCHPURES FOR CLEANING GUT. PREPARING,  °, e
T T s : . e
PLUGGING AND REPLUGGING OIL OR GASWELES . L
P T L g

E R . ' . \“:.«i'_\_J
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4.~ MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR CLEANING OUT AND PREPARING

OIL AND.GAS WELLS PRIOR TO PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING

(1)

@

. _.._;.:.(3.)

If the total depth of the well is less ‘than 4,000 feet,, the operator shall
completely clean out the well from the surface o at least 200 ft, below
the base of the lowest mineable.coal seam, unless the district

" ‘manager requires cleaniiig o a greater depth based on his judgment* : '

25 to What is xequired due to the geologi¢al strata, ox due to the
pressure vithin thé wéll (the operator shall provide the district
manager with all informétion it possesses concerning the geological
natue of the strata and the pressure of the well), If the total depthof
the well 19 4,000 feet, or greatet; the operator shall completely clean

" iout the well frorm the suiface to at least 400 feet below the base of the

lowest mineable ¢oal seaim. The Sperator shall remove all material
from the entire diameter of the well, wall to wall.

' The oiaera‘cor shall prep:aré'dow'r'x-"hele logs for each well. They shall

consist of a caliper survey and log(s) suitable for determining the top, .
bottom, and thickness of:all coal seams and;potential hydrocarbon ’

producing strata and fhe location for a bridge plug, The district
mariager may-approve the use of a down-hole camera stixvey inleu
of down-hole logs. In addition; ajoiunal shall be maintained -
maaterial encountered; bit size and type used to drill each portionof
the hole; length and type of each material used to plug the well;
length of Casitig(s) removed, pexforated or ripped orleft iri pléce, any
sections whiéte casing was cut or milled; and other pertinent
information concerhing cleaning and sealing the well.” Invoices, -

-describirig the;depth of each material encouitered, the nafure of eqéh'

sworkéorders, gnd othex records relating toall work o the:well shall . =

be rhaintaihed as part of thisjournal and prox;ridt_a'd to MSHA upoh
request.. © T L L

When deantig out the ivell as provided for i aubpatagraph ()(1),

the opexator shall make a diligent effoxt to yemove all-of the casing in o

the well,-If it is not possible o zgfriove all of the casing, then the

opergtor st take AppTOpriate stepsto ensure that theanmuls ; -+

‘between the casing and between the casings and the well walls are

filled fyith expanding (minimum 0.5% expansion upon setting) . -

cgamé_ht and contain _nq'voiéiga; If the casing cannot be removed, it °
rhust b citt or milled at all mineablé coal seam levels.- Any caging

# i which temains shall be. perforated or ripped. Pexforations or rips are

' tequired at least every 50 feet friomn 200 feet (400 feet if the total well

_ depthis 4)000 feet or greater) below. the base of the lowest mineable

LA gt OV
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b,  MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR PLUGGING OR REPLU

o After é;):mpiggel'y cieanmg Gut the well as,ﬂ'peciﬂv_e.d in parag;aph 2(a)

4700100392

" coal seam up fo 100 feet above the uppermdst mineable coal seam. If -

" the operator; using a ¢asing bonid log; cai demonsirate o the
satisfaction of the district manager that all anpull n the well ate
‘already adequately sealed with cernent, then the operator will not be
requited to perforate or rip the casing for that particularwell.
Wheh multiple casing and tubing strings are present in the coal
horizon(s), any casing which remains shall be tipped or perforated

. and filled with expending cemeht as indicated above. Anacceptable

casirig bond log for each casing'and tubing string is needed if ysed in
" Tieu of ripping or pexforating multiple strings. :

(4) T the district anager concludes that the completely cleaned-out
well is emitting excessive amounts of gas (potential to cut uncured
cement), the qperator must place & mechanical bridge plug in the well. .
It must be placed in a competent stratuy at Jeast 200 feet (400 feet i
he total well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) below the base of the
_ lowest mineable cosl seam, but above the top of the uppertnost
- hydtpcarbgui-producing stratitm, unless the district manager requires
.18 greater ggfistaﬁgg;based on his judgment that it 1a required due tothe -
-geological strata; dr due/to-the pressure within the well (the opérator
shall'proviglé the district manager with all infofmation it possesses . .
.:concerning the geological naturé of the strafa and the pressure ofthe, *
. well). If it is not passible to set a:mechanical bridge plug, an- -
appropriately sized packer may be used, : i

" g5): If the pééer—mosthydrq'carbon-producing slratmnmwiminBBO : : X

feetiof the base of theTawest minable cosl seaxn, the operator shall L
-, propexly place mechénical bridge plugs as described in sibparagraph.
 (8)(4) 4o isolate the hydrocarbon producing stratom from thie - S

expanding cement plitg, Nevertheless, the operator shiafhplace a. -

| i of 200 fest (400 feet i the total well depth Js 4,000 feet ot

‘greater) of expanding cemént beloiw the lowest mifieable col seam; |
anless the distrlct manager requires & greater distince baged onhis
judligtnent that it js fequired diie-to the geological strata, ot duefothe
:.'.: um jthi . fheWell. o P S " o o
Ve s . Wl ! C,ﬁL;)[EI\;E% e
GoL o
= AUG 1 8202

OR (GAS WELLS TO THE SURPACE,
." i . ! ' n-ll ’ ’ ! L L P "
[:'.ﬂ Vil l'n:‘[?:é}.l‘iéi. x‘:i’rcl:lliié.ocltion

ahove, the following proceduies shall bé used to plug or teplug gas or ofl

. w’eﬂstothesurfacé: ) B '

-
1
-
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(1) The operator shall pump expanding cetnent slurry dowr the
well fo form & plug which runs from at least 200 feet {400 feet if the
total well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) below the base of the lpwest |
mineable coal geam {orIower if required by the district manager
based on his judgment that a lower depth is required due to the
geological strata, gr due to the pressure within the well) fo the
surfacé, The expanding cement will be placed in the well under a
pressure of at least 200 pounss per square inch, Portland cement ot &
Hghtwelght cement mixture méy be:used to fill the area from 100 feet

~ above the top of the uppermost mineable coal seam (ot higher if

- yequired by the district anager based on his judgment that a higher
distance is required due to the geological strata, or dueto the
pressute within the well) to the suiface. '

_ (2) The opierator shall embed steel turnings or other small magnetic -
. :particles in the top of the cement near the surface fo serve as a
© perménent magnetic piohument of ‘the well, - In the alternative, a
41/2inch-of'larger casing, stk in cement, shall extend af least36
dnches above the ground level with fhe APLwell number engraved .
or welded on the castng, When.the hole cannot not be marked witha
phybical monument (L.e. pririie farmland), highi-resolution GF§" .-
. coordinates (one-Half meter resolution) are requited. ‘

MANDATORY PROCEDURKES FOR PLUGGING OR REFLUGGINGOIL
AND GAS WELLS FOR USE AS DEGASIFICATION BOREHOLES.

After conipletely ciéanh%g"h’ﬁt the weil as qpeq:iﬁed in patagraph 2(g) -
aboye, the following procedures shall be utilized when pluggihgor = .
replugging off ox gag wells that are uged g8 degasification boreholes: -

(1) The operator shallsét a cement plugin the well by putapingatt
. expanding cernent slurry down the tubing to provide at least 200 fee}

< (490 feet i tte total well depth is 4,000 feet or greater) of expanding

i 7 conient below the Iowest miricable coal seam, tmless the digtriet -

' manages requires a greater depth based on his judgtrent thita -
greater depth is required due to the geological strata, or duetothe  :

. pressure within the well. Theexpanding cement will'be placed in therson o 5 VD s
" yoell iider s ptéssure of 3t lenst 200 pounds per square inch The top® . 1"

", ofthe expanding cemeht shalldxtend atleast 50 feet above the top of AU[’; 182022

© thedoal seam-being niined, unless _tl;ie district mhnagerrequites a v Uda el of

. " greater distancd based on s judginent thita greater distance 1s i anes s rotection

.+ ¥ zequired due to the geologicalsirata, oy due to the pressute within

s thewe_{l. : . S
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- it The remalnder of this well may be cased or uncased,
- 3)

4700100392

The operator shall Becu;:ely grodt i into the bedrock of the upper
porton of the deggsification well, a suitable casing in order to protect -

The operator shall fit the top of the degasification casmg witha
wellhead equipped as required by the district manager in the

" " approved ventilation plan, Such equipment may inchude check .

@

:".(5).:"

valves, shut-in valves, sampling ports, flame arrestor equipment, and .
gecurity fencmg

Operation of the degasifica’aon well shall be addressed inthe

. approved ventilation plan. This may include periodic tests of

methane levels and limits on the n:urunmm methane concentrations
thaf b may be extracted

After Ehe area of the coal mine that is degasaed bya well is sealed or -
the coal mine is abandoned, the operator must seal deggs holes; ua;lng
the following proceduires: ,

@ The oPerabor shall insert a tube to the bottom of thedmﬂ hole
ox, i not possible, o atleast 100 feet above the coalseard .-
being mined, Any blockage must be removed to ensure that

+ the tclbe can be ingerted to thls depth,

(i) TI-Le operator shall seta cement plugin the well by pumping -
* Portlarid cemerif ora]ightwelght cement mixture down&ne
mbing until thie well i filled to the surface,

(i) - The operator shafl embed steel tu:tnings or other small -
. magnefic particles in the top of the cement near the mirface o .
-gerve ag 4 permanent magnétic mofuinent of the well. Inthe

- alte1mtt’ve, a4 /2 inch or larger.casing, set in cement ghall: °

1

weJl number engraved or weided oh the casing,

d MAND&TORY Agmmmwn PROCEDURES FOR PREPARING AND L

LUGGING OR REPLUGGIEG OIL OR GAS MLIS

. N . PO .:"

" extend 4t leadt36 inches above the-ground level'with the APL |

r,-— TED :
O‘ Niat ’VJC'Q

AUb 18 2022

F nv r ¥i nenta. Hrohc.t:o:
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The following provisjons appljui to all : efis which the operator determines,
and the MSHA district manager agraes, cannot be completely cleaned out
L due to damage to the well caused by subsidence, caving or other factors.

(1) The operator ghall drill a hole adjacent and parallel to the well, toa
depth of at least 200 feet (400 feet if tlie total well depth is 4,000 feet or
greater) below the loweést mineable coal seam, unless the district manager
requires a greater depth based onhis judgment that a greater depthis -

" required due to the geological strata, o1 due to the pressure within the well.

@ The opera.for ghall use a geophysical sensing device to locate any
casmgwhichmyremainin&mWeﬂ. ‘ '

(3) 1f the well contains casing(g), the-operator shalt drill into the well from
.thé parallel hole. From 10 feet below the cpal seam to 10 feet above the coal
seam, the operatot shall perforate or tip all casings at intexvals of atleast5 .
feot. Beyond this distarice, the operator shall perforate or 1ip at least evety
. 50feet from at least 200 feet (400 feet if the total well depth ig 4,000 feet Or
" greater) below the base of the {owest mineable coal seam up to 100 féet
above the seambeing mined, unless the district managertequires a greater
. ‘listance based on his judgment that a greater distance is reqtiired due to
- the geological strata, or due fo the pressure within the well." The operator
shall fill the armulus between thé casings and between the casings and thie
- ‘well wall with expanding (minizmyfo 0.5% expansion upon setting) cement,
.: " and shall ensure that these areas dontalp no voids, I the operator, using a
" caging’bond Iog, can deinonstraté o the satisfaction of the district manager
ihat the annulus of the well is adediately séaled with cement, then the -

" operpfor will not be requited to pérforate ortip the caging for that ™. -
payticiilar well, or fill these aveas withicernent, When multiple casing and -
‘{iibing strings are present i the coat Jorizon(s), any casing which remains

 ghall be ripped ar perforated angd-filled, with expanding cement a6 o

 indicated above. An acceptable casing bond Jog for each casing end tubing
- siring ighieded if used inHew of ripping or perforating mudtiple strings.

(4); Where the opersitoir-detergines, and the district manager agrees, that
there Is insufficlent casingin the well to allow the method outlined in :
L subparéigraph (d)3) to b ted, then the operator shall use a horizontal
.. hydrdulic fracturing technique to intetcept the:original well, From at least
- 200 feet (400 feetif the total.well depth s 4,000 feet or greater) below the
| base of the lowest mineable coal seam to a point at least 50 feet above the : ‘
", sentn being niined, thé operator shall fracture in atleast gixplaces (12 - AUG 1 8 2022

;  plécesifthe totakw 1l depthis 4,000 feet or.greater) at infervals tobe N
.+ agreed uponby the.opettatok and{ the district managet after considering the e+ iihiia Vrotect

FESEVID

“ion D end Qe



4700100392

geological strata and the pressﬁre within the well. The opetator shall then
pump expai cement int6 the fractured well in gusficient quantities and
in a manner which fills all intercepted voids. '

(5) *‘Theoperator shall prepare down-hole logs for each well. They shall

consist of a caliper survey and loga(]? ‘suitable for determining :

fhe top, bottoin, and thickness of all coal seatns and potential hygdrocarbon -

producing stfata and the location for the bridge plug. The operatormay

obtain the logs fror the adjacent hole rather than the well if the condition

of therwell makes it impracticel to insext the equipment necessaty to obtain

the log. The district manager may &pprove the use of a down-hole catnera

survey in lieu of down-hole logs if in his judgment such logs would nof be

suitable for obtaining the above-listed data or are impractical to obtain due

10 the condition of the dzill hole. A journal shall be maintained desczibing

the depth of each material éncountered, the nature of each material '

encountered; bit aize and type used to drill each portion of the hole; length -

and type of each material used to plug the well; length of casing(s) -
 removed, perforated ot ripped oxleft in place; and dther pertinent .

information concerning sealing e well., nvoices, work-otders, and ther, © .

records relating to all work an the well shall be maintained 2 part ofthi§ -~ .

journal and provided to MSFHLA upon requeést, ' ' i

. (6)- - Afted-the operator has plugged the well a8 desctibed in

-"subparagtaphs (d)(3)and/ or (d)(4), the operator ghall plug the adjacent
hole, from the botton o the suzface, with Portland ceinent or a lightweight
cement mixute. The operator shall embed steel furnings or other small :
magnetit particlés i the top of the cement near the surface to gerve as.a
permanent magneétic monument of the well. In the alternative, a 41 /2 inch

ot laxger caping, setin cement, shall extend atleast 36 inches abgve the .
ground level ' 3 ' ; Y

A combination of thé methods outlined in subpatagraphs (d)(3) and (d)(4) may -
have to be used in a sinigle well, depending upon the conditions of the hole and .-
the presence &f casings, The operator and the disttict mansger should discisss the | -
natirre of eachhols, The digtrict manager may fequire that mefe than efie:method ..

. beutllized, . ' : . T o

L hTHTIE
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A répresentative of the operator, a representativé of the riners, the
appropriate State agency -of the MSHA district manager may request, that
" aconferefice be conducted prior to mining through any plugged ot
replugged well. Uponreceipt of any such request, the district manager
shall schedule such a canference. The party requesting the conference
ghall notify all other parties listed above within a reagonable time prior to
the conference to provide oppartunity far partictpation. The puzpose of
the confevence shall be to review, evaluate, and accommodate any

&bnotmal or unusual citcamstente(s) related to the condition of the well
or surtounding strata when sueh condifions aze encountered.

The operator shalk mine through a well ona'shift approyed by the district -

menager. The operator'shall notify the districtimanager aiid the miners’

representative in suffictent time prior to mining-fhrough a well in order to
provide an opportunity tohave representatives present. '

.- When uain:g-continuous mining methods, the operator shall install drivage

' sights at the last open crosscut nesir the place to be tnined to ensure. -

. . - intersection of the well. The d;ix?eige sites shall not be more than 50 feet

from the well. When: using longwall-mining fethods, driyage sights shall
" be installed on T0-foot centers foraidistance of 50 féet in adviince of the
. * virell. The drjvage sights stiall be installed in the headgafe, -

" *The oparaébr shall ensure'that fire-fighting equipment inr.:ludmg fire :

 extinguishers, fock dnst, and sufficient five hose to xéach the working face

~ grea of the mine thgoiigh (when elther fhie conventlonal or contititious
- tnining thethod 1 tsed) is available and opetable ditting ail:well mine

_ : throughs. The'fire hoge shall be Tocated in the last open crosscut of the

ety orrodin, Theoperator shall meintain the water line to the belt

. conveyor failpiece along with a suffitlent amount of fire hoae to reach the
. “‘farthest point of penetration on the section, When thé longwall mitting
mettiod isbed, a hose to the longwall water supply is sufficient.

.+ Theoperator shall ensuive that sufficlent fupplies efroofefppbrtand - -

' yesitliation materials shall be available and located at the last open =

ctosscut.: In addition, emergency phigs and suitable séaling métertals.

shall be available {n the imiedinte area of the well intereegtiots. - -

On the Bhi;ft. I;ri_on_ t muﬂng ﬂ\foqgh the'well, the operator shail se;:\{ice al .
equippnerit and-check it for permissibility. Water sprays, water pressiives . fro-ren
and water flow rates used for-dust and spark puppression shall be L Oy
examined and any deficlencies corrected, . ST AUG 1 8 2077
s Eavir o Ewé’?lftjaf PFoltLe?:'non

‘:'.-.! .':
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The olserat_or shall qéﬂb;:ate the methatte ﬁonitor(s) on the Ionéwall,
continuous mining machine; or cutting mackine and loading machine on
fhie shift piior to mining thipughthe well. , ;

When mining is in progress, the opeator shall perform tests for methans
with a-handheld methane detector af least every 10 minutes from the time
that miining with the continuous mining machine ot longwall face-is
within 30 feet of the well until the well is intersected and immediately
prior fo mining through if.. During the actual-cutting, process, no
individuel shall be allowed on the return side until the mine through has
been completed and the area has been examined and declared safe. All
workplace examinations will be conducted on the reftrn gide of the -
shearex whilg the shearer la idle. '

When using coptintious,r conveitional miriing methods, the working
place shall be free from accurmylationaof coal dust and coal spillages, and, .
rock dust shall be placed on the roof,tib; and Floor to within 20 feet of the
face when mining through the well. On longwall sections, rock dusting
shall be conducted and placed on the toof, rib, and floor up to boththe
headgate and. tailgate gob. : B

Whenthe well fa integéehted, the operator shall de-energize all equipriienf,
and fhoroughly examirie and determine the area is safe before mining is
resumed. . .o . : :

Aftera We}lnlias beeni fntersected and t:h:a.work{ng place determined safe, -
mining shall conitinue inby: the well a sufficient distance to permit .- :
adeguate ventilation arcund the avea of the well, Co

. I the casirigia cut or milled at the coal seam level, the use of torches :
should not be riecessary. Howevex, In rare instances, torches may beused :

for Inadequately or fnaccurately cut or milled casings. No open flame

ghall be permitted in the avea until adequate ventilation hasbgen ' ..,

eptablished aroind the jveil bore and methatie levels of less 1.0% are

pregent in all sreas fhiat will be exposed to flanies and sparks fromthe =,

torch. The opetator'shall apply a thick layer of rock dust to the roof; face,

floor, pibs and any-exposed coal within 20 feet of the casing prior to any

uge 'of forchés, : . " '

Non-gpatking (brass) tools will be located on the working section and will

bQ-‘iiE'l_Ed to expose andexamine caseqx'iw 3118. . :,' . o F:!;“'_;;;;jj\/;%
N & . PR . . St o O gnd Cas
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n.  No'person shal be permitted in the area of the iine throiigh operation

‘ except those actually engageéd in the operatiori, including company
petsonnel, representatives of the'miners, personinel from MSHA, and
personnel from the appropriate State agercy. .

o.  Theoperator shall alert all personmel in the mine to the planned
intérsection of the well prior tb their going imderground if the planned
intersection I8 to pccur during thelr shift, This warning shall be repeated
for all shifts until the well has been mined through. '

p. The mine through oPe'ration.s‘he{ll be m{der the direct supervision ofa,
certified individual. Tnatructions concerning the mine through operation
shall be issued only by the certified individual in charge: :

q  The provisions of this Order do ndt impair the auttiority of ,

representatives of MBHA tointeirupt oz halt the mine through operation,,
" anid tb 1sewe a withdrawel order, when they deem it necessary for the
safety of the mingrs. MSFIA may order an inferruption or cessation of the
nilng through operation and/ or a withdrawal of personne] by issuing
eithet a verbal or written order to that effect ton representativeof the ..
operator, which order shail include the basid for the dzder. Operations n
e affected area of the mine may fot resume untia representative of <
ISHA perinits resmption of ritine throtigh operatiors, Themtiné:
operator and mifers shall comply with verbal or written MSHA orders
" immediately. All'verbal 6idezs shalt be commifted to writing withina -

repéonableﬁme as conditions permit,

3 v, . A copy of this Order shéﬁ be mamtamed at the mine and be at}ail,abié to

8, - Within 30 days after this Order becomes final, the opetator shall submit
' - proposed zevisions fof:its approved 30 C.R. Part 48 tréining plan to the
. district manager. These proposed.revisions shall inclde initiat and
- refresher training feganfling comipliance with the terriis andl conditions” -
' stated in thé Order. The opgratox shall provide'dll miners involved in thé:
¢ nriine threvgh of a well with training regarding the requirements of this' ~
& Order;priar to mining within 150 feetsof the next well interided tobe "
. mifed through, 4 - ' A
.+ & i The responsible person sequifred tmder 30 CFR, § 751501 is respongible
i . for well intersectioneinergencles. The well intexsection procedyites should. .
b revlewed by fe xesponsible person i to sy, plaiined fnersecton. o0,

RTINS ST AU 1 82
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w. Within 30 days after this Ordeér becomes final, the opetator shall submit
proposed revisionsor its approved mine emergency evacuation and
firefighting plan required by 30 CR.R § 75.1501 The operator will revise
the plans to include the hazards and evtaguation procedutes to be used fot *

- well intersections, All underground miners will be trained in this revised
 plan within 30 days of the submittal of the revised evacuation plan,

Any party to this actjon desiring a hearing on this matter inuat file in accordance with
30 CFR 44.14, within 30 days. The request for hearing tust be files with the
Admindstrator for Coal Mine Safety and Health, 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Atlihgton,
Virginia 22209-3939. ** o CeL 3

1f a hedring i8 recllueaf:ed, the request shall contain a concise summary of position on the

. issues of factdr law desired to be raised by the party regiesting the hearing, including

specific objections to the proposed;decision. A party othet than Petitioner who has
requested & hearing shall also comment upon all issues of fact or law presented inthe .
i petifipn, and any party to thig'action requesting a hearing may indicate a degired
' hearing sire. Tf no request for & hearing s filed within 30 days after service thereof, the
 Decision and Ordet will become final and must be posted by the operator on:the'mine. .

bulletjn board at thednine. T .

Charles ], Thopfias i
, N -Deputy;ﬁdmhﬁﬂb:atorfor E S
TR Coal Mine Safety and Elealth
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Certificate of Servi
i here‘oj certify that e copy of this Py I;D&sed Declsion d Order- was gerved peusonally of £
mailed, postage prepaid tlus A day of ’ig PM , 2013, fo:.
Mr, Nathan Sypolt ' a
Project Engiiesr ‘
Wolf Run Mining Company
99 Edmiston Way
Buckhannon, WV 26201
& p«é’g@k
SeDaqnia Little.
Secrqta.w '
/ .

"co:  Mr. C.A, Phillips, Acting Direotor

g Office of Mints’ Health Safety & Training, : Lo
o Dept of Energy, Division of Mines & Minerals S Y.
1615 Washington Sireet . T T
Charleston, WV 25311
g R ; o} "\F‘E" %i'uj’% et
AUG 18 2022
. o Y D]u. ne doof
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Bottem Oll, Gea Depth

Top | or Water Foand Remarks
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WW-4A 1) Date: June 24, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
173-CH
3) API Well No.: 47 - 001 - 00392
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF L‘NVIRONMDNTAL PROTDCTION OI‘I‘ICD OF OIL AND GAS

4) Surface Ownex(s) to be served: 6) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Brlan and Rebecca Wenlz Name CoalQues! Developmenl, LLC
Address 3161 Stewarts Run Road Address 100 Tygarl Drive
Bridgeport, West Virginla 26330 Grafton, Wesl Virginia 26354
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Addvress Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0. Box 2327 Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone (304) 389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chicf of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstlances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chiell

Well Operator Diversified Production LLC

By: Auslin Sutler M’z’t{_ G T 82077

Its: Plugging Asset Manager ‘
Address 414 Summer Street Envire ; _

Charleston, West Virginla 25301 o
Telephone (304) 543-6968

) st S SANDRALMESSER
Subscribed and s;;?x before me this day of August, 2022 ({},t_’,jr"’ Nosl:lrr I;t;hllcclﬁcia] Seal
\ i dia Y] vaain Notary Publid 225" . conm. aﬁi‘&?ﬁf 2022
My Comnussmn Expires "e D t, R 20272 2417 Julian Road Jukan WV 25529
[

0Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State ngencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoflier@wv,gov.
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A Subsidiary of:

ARCH

RESOURCES

‘Worr Runx MiNiNG LLC

August 1, 2022

Brian and Rebecca Wentz
3161 Stewarts Run Road
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

Re: Plugging Permit — AP # 47-001-00392 — Well No. 173-CH
Plugging Permit — API # 47-001-01735 — Well No. 2-1947
Plugging Permit — API# 47-001-02034 — Well No. 3-1984

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Wentz:

As required by the permit process of the WV Department of Environmental Protection — Office of
0Oil and Gas enclosed please find a copy of the plugging permit application for the above referenced
wells that Diversified Production LLC plans to submit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have no objection to the plugging, permit application, please sign the page, titled Surface
Owner Waiver and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you should have any questions concerning this application, please feel free to contact Charles
Duckworth at (304) 265-9704 or me at (304) 265-9778 or via email at gnair@archrsc.com.

Sincerely
A/ | -
Greg Nair
Manager Surface Mine Planning
Enclosures ol -w—: .
AUG 1 8 2077

po ¥ipa g N
AV LNEnisg Protection

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7021 1970 0000 0908 3751
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

100 Tygart Drive - Grafton, West Virginia 26354
Phone: (304) 265-9778 * Fax.: (304) 265-5544
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wiwvw.usps.com®.

OF F1C | AGOMYEE |

Certified Mall Fea
s 400
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add
urn Recelpt ( Py $
Return Recelpt (o ic) s

[]Gertified Mall Restricted Dalivary  §
[CJAduit Signatura Req $
[ Adult Signature d Dolivery §

3161 Stewarts Run Road
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

7021 1970 0OO0OO0 0908 3751

PS Form 3800,




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 47001003 9 2@

Operator’s Well

Number 173-CH

A7-I7/ - 2372
INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of O1l and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
EIC RESIIVED
Offize ¢f Ol prid Qs
s Wil ate PS2002 Name N
Signature By AUG I 0 LULL
Its A5/ Cisna: | gent o Date
Envirearental Protection

Signature Date
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- WW-4B API No. 47-001-00392

Farm Name D.H.Patsey etal
Well No. 173-CH

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator X/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Dale: B { ( luu. CoalQuest Developrr}arpt, LLC

By: Greg Nair @ g / o

Its Power of Attorney
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PO 0 ORNEY

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC
TO
GREG NAIR

Dated: Janua 2022

Expires: Decem 2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That CoalQuest Development LLC, &
limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the “Company”),
acting by and through Rosemary L. Klein, its duly authorized Secretary, has and does hereby
appoint Greg Nair its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact with power and authority, for and on
behalf, and in the name of the Company, during the period herein specified, and subject to the
testrictions and limitations set forth in this Power, to execute, acknowledge and deliver in the
ordinary and regular course of the Company's business, applications for mining, environmental,
safety, and health permits, permit transfers, or permit bond releases or bond adjustments,
amendments, supplements or modifications to such pexmits, certificates, gas well plugging
applications, shallow well drilling permit applications, or other instruments directly related to
such amendments, supplements or modifications, monthly production reports, air quality, water
quality or other environmental reports, quarterly discharge monitoring reports and any other like
or similar reports required to be filed with any local, state or federal governmental agency.

The Attorney herein appointed shall be authorized to act pursuant to this Power from the
date hereof only so long as such Attorney shall remain an employee of Arch Resources, Inc. or
any subsidiary thereof, or until December 31, 2022, or until such earlier time as this instrument
has been revoked, annulled, rescinded or set aside by an instrument of revocation filed with the
Secretary of the Company, whichever first occurs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed on its behalf, and its seal to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year first above
written, by the undersigned, Rosemary L. Klein, duly authorized Secretary of the Company.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

By: ? L/ﬂ‘\

Rosemary L, Klein
Secretary

e "f’:?.'\.r.D
P ._,{_\ 1y

AUG 1 8 2027
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STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss

COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS )

On this ‘ﬂ_()f\.iay of December, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Rosemary L. Klein, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein

contained.

IN

ITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

“Puan L oboad

Notary Public, Notary Seal
Notary Public

State of Missouri
My Commission Expires: ‘ ‘ g Zg A Qﬂﬂ

Franklin County

Commission # 03385705
My Commission Expires 11-08-2024




4700100392

WW-9
API Number 47 - 001 _ 00392

(5/16)
Operator’s Well No. 173-CH

STATE OF WIST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Diversified Production LLC OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) Simpson Creek Quadrangle _Philippi (545)
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes I | No .
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Mcthod For Treated Pit Wastes: SDW

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) 8/4/2022
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number: )
Reuse (at API Number )

OfY Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain Tanks - See altached letter

Yes, Gel circulated from tank thru well bore ad relurned lo tank.

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:
¢, freshwaler

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, et

-If 0il based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete,

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonlte, Bicarbonate or Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofisite, etc. removed offisite

AIf left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
number? Wolf Run Mining LLC - Permit No. 0-113-83

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cultings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penally of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, inclidi%lhe possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature_~_/ . J =
Company Official (Typed Name)_Austin Sutler Oy —CEIVp
erd G
Company Official Title_Plugging Asset Manager A *
} S,é Envirom, .l ’ ;
Subscribed png sworn before me this - day of August , 2022 HInental Proge .

N O ﬂ/,/ G fyé ‘/M_{/ﬂm Notary Publi

: ;
i i i i i, SANDR

My commission expires \%Q ) { . l 8 ZO 22 J*l'{"'t' "i“" waﬂ&té}ggjg !

[ 1 R Stale of Wes) erinlua

My Comm. Expirgs S
My, p 18, 2
2417 Julian Road Julian wv,zsg:;




4700100392F

' Form WW-9
Operator's Well No, 173-CH :

d 1.560/2.0 Preveg etation pH

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbe

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 8.5

Festilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ Hay Bales Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: SM Z2 WM (\/ (\/

Comiments;

Of’.’_

T
A UG ~ IR
. 18
Eme, i ¥iisga
Title: OOG Inspector Date:  8/4/20122 mM"'!}"”e‘fu'giiigé’"" oF
z] rogecﬁon

Field Reviewed? ( }Yes ( x YNo




4700100392 (

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
414 SUMMER STREET, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

August 1, 2022

VWV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 — 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request,
Diversified Production LLC, submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil and Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Diversified Production LLC, will construct no pits, but instead will use
mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the next
well to be plugged or to Wolf Run Mining LLC DEP impoundment facilities 0011383 or to an
approved facility that can handle the material.

Sincerely,

/s (/11

Austin Sutler
Plugging Asset Manager
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470010030920

Ww-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

_47-001-00392 173-CH

API WELL NO.:

FARM NAME: D Patsey etal

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production LLC

COUNTY: Barbour DISTRICT: Pleasant

Philippi

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

ROYALTY OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

UTM GPS NORTHING: ARSGTa0

1728.98'
UTM GPS EASTING: 577437 GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential _* AUG 1 8 207
Mapping Grade GPS ____ : Post Processed Differential . -
Real-Time Differential Crnnenial Prop -i;,.a;:
4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well locatioﬂ.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and’
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

.(—_:7& m—/ Plugging Assel Manager 8/ 1 / 2022

Signature Title Date




LATITUDE: _39° 11°40°

LONGITUDE: 80°06" 12°
NEARTEST WATERCOURSE: _Simpson Creek
NEAREST TOWN: _Phiigpi
g;e&mog-g WELL NO. __173-H . e .
P e — Diversified Production LLC
—_—t = VU] 414 Summers Street, Charleston, WV 25301
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
DATE[ BY
ELL TYPE GAS LIQUID INJECTION ___ WASTE DISPOSAL
'Sf:iﬂofu ELEVATION 1708 vsﬁgﬁgﬁen G SHALLOW
o o I ———— APl WELL NO. 47-001-00392
glI{RF%ﬂE OWNER: 3rig fcmee_mm____ 173-H
B 1
& GAS ROYALTY OWNER LEASE iy EASE ACREAGE _15006 LOC. ATION M AP
PROPOSED WORK: DRiLL.x.CDNVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL
FRACTURE OR_STIMULATE __ X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
OETEER PHTYEsmv Em'ée %NWELL (SPECIFY) —
PLUG AND ABANDON OUT AND REPLUG EROVED | Py W75 o3| Viginio |
TARGET FORMATION _%3'755" ESTIMATED DEPTH 4 DATE| BY
AWIFI%'ﬁEOSPSER‘.}IOR ! ADDRESASTES‘AGENT File No.: Sheet No.:
Sumimie M
INTERVAL = 20° 1*=2000° 4700100392 tof1
Path | DWG/WOLF RUN/SENTINEL/SENTINEL PERMITS/WV OIL & GAS PERMIT MAPS/




10/5/22, 1:17 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Oct 5, 2022 at 1:16 PM
To: Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>,

spencer@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

brx 4700100392.pdf
3652K

ﬂ 4700102034.pdf
3316K

ﬂ 4700101735.pdf
3422K

ﬂ IR-8 Blank.pdf
237K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar5998144350929954127 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar51232050...

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw62tj0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw64t41&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw66ri2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw69jy3&safe=1&zw

